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FEE STRUCTURE

REGISTRATION  COST OF STUDY
FEE MATERIAL

(NON REFUNDABLE)

eV L'l 5000 320000 95000 120000 +cst18% I115000+cst18% T2000
ONLINE 35000 312000 332000 349000 +csT18% I47000 +esT1e%  NIL

(1) IN CASE OF STUDENTS WITH SCHOLARSHIP - 5% discount of the course fee to be remitted will be available for one time payment.
(2) Remittance of registration fees is mandatory for the admission (3) Uniform: It is compulsory that every student should wear the
uniform ( Brilliant T shirt ) 4 days in week . The uniform costs 990 rupees and can be purchased from our store

REPEATERS JEE ADVANCED 2025
SALIENT FEATURES

TOTAL FEE

COURSE FEE (IF PAID LUMP SUM*)

TOTAL FEE CD

(NON REFUNDABLE)

ADMISSION PROCEDURE

STEP Visit www.brilliantpala.org
0 1 and select the “Student Portal”

Successfully complete the
STEP “one time registration” through
O 2 student portal Provide a valid mobile
number & Active E-Mail

STEP System Creates Student ID
0 3 and Password. Also upload a
Recent Photo Fill personal data

Login with Student ID &
Password and
go to programme. New courses

04

Apply for the
Respective Course.

Admission will be confirmed within
24 hours & can remit FEE Online

Go to “Fee payment” and make
STEP Payment using internet banking / debit
or credit card or UPI. Direct payment
07 can be made at South Indian Bank
counter using the Brilliant
Challan Obtained.

Upon making payment you will
receive a call from Brilliant.

TABLET ";‘\

Student who are admitted to Brilliant Study
Centre can use their own Tablet or Laptop
customi-zed by Brilliant. If any Student does not
have either a Tablet or a Laptop, we will make
arrangements to provide the same.

CLASS ROOM

@ Repeater’'s JEE Advanced 2025
batch is sketched for a one year full
time study programme & it requires
student’s optimum concentration &
persistent hard work

@ Even though the class room batches
are on offline mode some topics,
mostly easy topics will be covered
by online mode.

® Class Timing: 5- 6 hrs per day
There will be offline weekly exams
& performance analysis

@ Face to face interaction with profe-
ssors & mentors

@ Structured class room environment
that facilitate more focus & reduced
distraction

@ There will be online/ offline meetings
after every exam to announce the
results.

@ Attractive scholarships & cash prizes
A group of students will be put under
a mentor who will monitor & moti-
vate them throughout the course
programme

@ Active interaction with the parents.

@ 24x7 doubt clearance facility through
faculty support, live sessions,
social media & through discussion
forumin e-Learning App

@ Periodic motivation classes by experts.

@ 24x7 faceto face counselling facility
available

@ Extensive & elaborate study material

® Immense number of mock tests in

@ JEE Advanced /JEE MAIN/CUSAT
/BITSAT/KEAM Pattern

@ JEE e-Learning App and previous
Years fully solved question papers
serve as an additional support.

Free Wi-fi facility is available at all
hostels

ONLINE

@ Repeater’s JEE Advanced 2025 batch
is sketched for a one year full time
study programme & it requires

@ Class Timing: 2 - 3 sessions per day

@ Since the students are not required to
reach the campus for classes &
exams, those who have enrolled in
other courses can also join

@ Classes will be through both live and
recorded sessions.

@ There will be online / offline (at every
district) weekly exams and performa-
nce analysis

@ There will be online meetings after
every examto announce the results.

@ Attractive scholarships & cash prizes

@ A group of students will be put under a
mentor who will monitor & motivate
them throughout the course programme

@ Active interaction with the parents.

@ 24x7 doubt clearance facility through
faculty support, live sessions, social
media & through discussion forum in
e-Learning App

® 24x7 online counselling facility available
@ Periodic motivation classes by experts.
@ Extensive & elaborate study material

@ Immense number of mock tests in JEE
Advanced / JEE MAIN / CUSAT /
BITSAT /KEAM Pattern

® JEE e-Learning App and previous
Years fully solved question papers
serve as an additional support.

® Our coaching is accessible for students
residing atany part of the Globe




SCHOLARSHIP CRITERIA F&%5cen 2025

_ CATEGORY A: BASED ON JEE MAIN 2024 PERCENTILE SCORE

Based on Class Xl Mark 2024

" CATEGORY B: BASED ON JEE Advanced 2024 Rank

JEE Advanced 2024 All India Rank GEN. SCHOLARSHIP
1. 0001 - 15000 FULL FREE Accomonation

2. 15001 - 20000 100% doiercite:
3. 20001 - 25000 100% Haeiairee
4. 25001 - 30000

75% of Course Fee
5. JEE (Adv.) 2024 ettt o, 60%  of Course Fee

CATEGORY C: BASED ON KEAM 2024 Rank

Kerge!saec?oEnEErggnzi Eggno.nlnank SCHOLARSHIP

1. 001-100 100% i Sourse Fee &

2. 101-150 100% of Course Fee
3. 151-200 90% of Course Fee
4. 201-300 80% of Course Fee
5. 301-500 70% of Course Fee
6. 501-750 60% of Course Fee
7. 751-1000 50% of Course Fee
8. 1001-1500 30% of Course Fee
9. 1501-2000 20% of Course Fee
10. 2001 -2500 10% of Course Fee

1. 99.0 & ABOVE FULL FREE RScomonation *
2. 98.0&ABOVE 100% fecomosaten """
3. 97.0&ABOVE 100% Watercitee. -

4. 96.0 &ABOVE 100% of Course Fee

5. 95.0& ABOVE 75% of Course Fee

6. 94.0 &ABOVE 50% of Course Fee

7. 93.0&ABOVE 25% of Course Fee

8. 90.0 & ABOVE 10% of Course Fee

| L 100% w
! 2 599, 598 80% "
| 4 597, 596 60% &
s 595, 594 40% 3
6 593, 592, 591 20% O
7 590, 589, 588 0%

CBSE & ISC 2024

SI. No.| MARK (P+C+M) [ SCHOLARSHIP

(Out of 300)

1 300 100%

2 299, 298 90%

3 297 80% E
4 296 70% "
5 295 60% 7
6 294, 293 50% S
7 292, 291 40% o]
8 290, 289 30% 0
9 288, 287 20%
10 286, 285 10%

77| 2024 BATCH - STUDENTS OF BRILLIANT STUDY CENTRE

ONLY FOR STUDENTS WHO REMITTED
COMPLETE COURSE FEE

DISCOUNT

COURSE
Residential lIT/ Hybrid IIT 2024
Long Term 2024 Offline

Long Term 2024 Online

50% of course Fee

25% of course Fee

w.e.f05.03.2024

10% of course Fee

Only One Scholarship Will Be Awarded to a Student -
The Best One — From CATEGORY A, B, C, D or E

DISCLAIMER: The board of directors of the Brilliant Study Centre
reserves its right to cancel and/ or alter and / or modify any of
the conditions / provisions of the scholarship scheme and
admission procedures.




NORMS FOR REFUND OF FEES - REPEATERS 2025

NORMALLY REMITTED FEE IS NOT REFUNDABLE. HOWEVER, IF THE CASE
IS HIGHLY REASONABLE AND JUDICIOUS, IT CAN BE AVAILED OF

1. Refund request to be submitted online through the student portal in
brilliantpala.org

No refund will be made for the amount remitted towards REGISTRATION FEE.

No refund will be made for the amount remitted towards COST OF STUDY
MATERIAL after the commencement of class.

4. Refund ofthe course fee will be made subject to following conditions:

a) Request for refund will be considered only if the entire Course fee
has been remitted.

b) Refund will be calculated on the basis of date of online request
submission. Number of classes attended is not the criteria while
determining the amount of refund.

c) Informing over the phone or in person or by e-mail regarding the
discontinuation of the course is not the claim for refund.

d) The maximum amount of refund is calculated as per the schedule
given below.

SCHEDULE FOR REFUND CALCULATIONS
Date of Submission of Maximum Refundable

Amount Deducted from the Fee
Refund Application (Column A) Remitted (Column B) Amount (Column C)
A. Before the commencement of the class | Registration Fee & Cost of Study Material Amounér:‘:rr\slg T:g;owards

B. Within 10 class days from the Registration Fee & Cost of Study
Commencement of the Class Material +10 % of the Course Fee

Registration Fee & Cost of Study
Material +30 % of the Course Fee

Amount remitted towards
Course Fee
MINUS
Amount deducted as per
column B

C. Within 25 class days

w N

Registration Fee & Cost of Study
Material +60 % of the Course Fee

D. Within 40 class days

Registration Fee & Cost of Study
Material +80 % of the Course Fee

Registration Fee & Cost of Study

Material +100 % of the Course Fee MO

F. After 60 class days

NO REFUND WILL BE MADE TO THOSE WHO SUBMIT THEIR APPLICATION
AFTER 60 CLASS DAYS OF COMMENCEMENT OF THE CLASSES

o

Course material supplied need not be returned.

Refund will be made in between 15 to 30 days of receipt of the
application by way of cheque / account transfer.

o

l

Refund of GST will be made as per the prevailing norms.

E. Within 60 class days

® HELPLINE

9446200362 | 9447154371 | 8281795402
9188900625 | 9188900491

REGISTRATION ONLINE
www.brilliantpala.org

MAIL ID
repeatersiit@brilliantpala.org

PALA MUTHOLY

Mutholy, Puliyannoor P0., Kottayam,
Ph: 04822-206100, 206800

. ERNAKULAM

¢ Sanjos Arcade, Thevara, Emakulam
i Ph: 0484-2665080, 2665090

- THALASSERY

Near Sanjose Metropolitan School, Palissery
i Ph: 9188900446

- KOZHIKODE

¢ Near Savio HSS, Medical College Jn. Kozhik
¢ Ph: 8281619981

. KANNUR
College of Commerce, KSCC Rd, Near Old Bus Stand, Tal
i Kannur  Ph:9188900505

. THRISSUR

KOLLAM
Vadakkevila P. 0., Pallimukku
Ph: 9188900667
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(Awards 2025

JEE Advanced)
AR 1 % 1 Crore & Gold Medal
AIR 2-5 ¥ 50 Lakhs & Gold Medal
AIR 6-10 X 25 Lakhs & Gold Medal
AIR 11-50 ¥ 15 Lakhs & Gold Medal
AIR 51-100 T 10 Lakhs & Gold Medal
AIR 101-150 ¥ 5Lakhs & Gold Medal
AIR 151-200 % 4 Lakhs & Gold Medal
AIR 201-300 X 3 Lakhs & Gold Medal
AIR 301-400 ¥ 2Lakhs & Gold Medal
AIR 401-500 ¥ 1.5 Lakhs & Gold Medal
AIR 501-1000 % 1 Lakh & Gold Medal
AIR 1001-2000 ¥ 50,000 & Gold Medal
AIR 2001-3000 % 25,000 & Gold Medal
AIR 3001-4000 ¥ 10,000 & Gold Medal
AIR 4001-5000 ¥ 5,000 & Gold Medal
\AIR 5001-10,000 Gold Medal )
e : N
JEE (Main) B.Tech.
AR 1 ¥ 50 Lakhs & Gold Medal
AIR 2-5 X 25 Lakhs & Gold Medal
AIR 6-10 ¥ 15 Lakhs & Gold Medal
AIR 11-50 ¥ 10 Lakhs & Gold Medal
AIR 51-100 % 5 Lakhs & Gold Medal
AIR 101-150 % 4 Lakhs & Gold Medal
AIR 151-200 ¥ 3 Lakhs & Gold Medal
AIR 201-300 ¥ 2Lakhs & Gold Medal
AIR 301-400 ¥ 1.5 Lakhs & Gold Medal
AIR 401-500 % 1 Lakhs & Gold Medal
AIR 501-1000 ¥ 50,000 & Gold Medal
AIR 1001-2000 X 25,000 & Gold Medal
AIR 2001-3000 < 10,000 & Gold Medal
AIR 3001-4000 ¥ 5,000 & Gold Medal
AIR 4001-5000 Gold Medal
\AIR 5001-10,000 Special Prize )
( CEE KERALA -ENGG. |
RANK1 ¥ 10 Lakhs & Gold Medal
RANK 2 X 5 Lakhs & Gold Medal
RANK 3-4 % 4 Lakhs & Gold Medal
RANK 5-6 X 3 Lakhs & Gold Medal
RANK 7-10 X 2 Lakhs & Gold Medal
RANK 11-15 % 1 Lakh & Gold Medal
RANK 16-20 ¥ 50,000/- & Gold Medal
RANK 21-30 % 25,000/- & Gold Medal
RANK 31-50 % 10,000/- & Gold Medal
RANK 51-100 % 5000/- & Gold Medal
RANK 101-250 Gold Medal
SPECIAL CATEGORY AWARDS
CEE KERALA ENGG. SC - % 25000
FIRST RANK ST - ¥ 25000
\. J
JEE (Main) B.Arch. & B.Planning/
UCEED/CUSAT-CAT (B.Tech)
AIR 1 % 1 Lakh & Gold Medal
AIR 2 ¥ 50,000 & Gold Medal
AIR 3 ¥ 10,000 & Gold Medal

: Chaldean Syrian College, East Fort, Thrissu
© Ph: 9633366100/9544174965

- KOTTACKAL

Cash awards are subject
to TDS asper rules

If the same rank is secured by two or more
students, the award will be shared

A student can avail only one award

In case of any dispute, final decision will be
taken by the Board of Directors

Whatsapp ‘Hi’ to
04822-20 61 00
for instant replies

- TRIVANDRUM

 Cardinal Cleemis Centre, Mar lvanios Vidya Nagar,
i Nalanchira Ph: 0471-2010199 /9188900418

Near Govt Womens Polytechnic, Puthuparamba P.0., Kottakkal

: Ph: 9188900506



